
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Shingleton Office

Shingleton Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 2With Bids  = 2Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Chris Trombly, Sale Officer1

Jennifer Burnham, Witness2

Kristen Matson3

10:00 AM (local time)          06/29/2004

FOX 13-14 JP

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Zellar Excavating Company

41-010-04-01

37.01%

SKUNKED HUNTER HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

BFP Management, Inc.

41-033-03-01

41.77%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Chris Trombly
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FOX 13-14 JPSale Name:

Contract #: 41-010-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 06/29/2004

* Zellar 

Excavating 

Company

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

Lawrence Aldrich 

& Sons, Inc.

Pomeroy Forest 

Products, Inc.

Richard Brow & 

Sons

Joseph Bosanic 

Forest Products

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,418.00 $45.45 $60.01 $58.11 $57.37 $47.52 $46.00$62.76

NON BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $19.80 $19.80 $19.80 $19.80 $19.80 $19.80$19.80

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  21.00 $30.95 $30.95 $30.95 $30.95 $30.95 $30.95$30.95

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $5.95 $5.95 $5.95 $5.95 $5.95 $5.95$5.95

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $12.95 $12.95 $12.95 $12.95 $12.95 $12.95$12.95

Total $86,960.68 $84,266.48 $83,217.16 $69,249.86 $67,094.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$90,860.18 66,314.60
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SKUNKED HUNTER Sale Name:

Contract #: 41-033-03-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 06/29/2004

* BFP 

Management, Inc.

Manthei, Inc. Timber Products 

Company

Roy Nelson Northern 

Hardwoods/Ross

i

Kretz Lumber Co., 

Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  215.60 $849.00 $1,188.78 $1,102.00 $981.00 $1,054.00 $1,032.00$1,261.12

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,786.00 $14.00 $14.26 $21.00 $24.24 $14.00 $14.00$14.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  7.10 $140.00 $140.00 $140.00 $140.00 $140.00 $140.00$140.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  2.10 $271.00 $271.00 $271.00 $271.00 $271.00 $271.00$271.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  26.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00$101.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00$72.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00$120.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  23.00 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40$13.40

Total $286,417.83 $279,745.70 $259,444.74 $256,894.90 $252,151.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$301,549.97 212,696.90
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SKUNKED HUNTER Sale Name:

Contract #: 41-033-03-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 06/29/2004

S.D. Warren 

Service Company 

(Ispheming)

Zellar Excavating 

Company

Joseph Bosanic 

Forest Products

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  215.60 $849.00 $875.00 $900.00$925.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,786.00 $14.00 $26.78 $20.00$22.28

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  7.10 $140.00 $140.00 $140.00$140.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  2.10 $271.00 $271.00 $271.00$271.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  26.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00$101.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00$72.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00$120.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  23.00 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40$13.40

Total $241,127.58 $234,408.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$243,870.58 212,696.90
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